
 
 
 
 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF CONTRACTOR ON PAYROLL 
 AUTHORIZED CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
IN THE MATTER OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT )  
WITH CELESTE MANOLAS ) AMENDMENT NO.   1 
FOR SERVICES TO THE SOUNTY )  
SANTA BARBARA, CA )  
 
 
 WHEREAS, the County of Santa Barbara (COUNTY) and Celeste Manolas 

(CONTRACTOR), 1051 La Luna, Ojai, CA 93023, entered into a contract dated November 10, 

2009, for the not-to-exceed amount of TWO HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND SEVEN 

HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR DOLLARS ($212,784) for Services to the County, (AGREEMENT); 

and 

 WHEREAS, an error in the original contract resulted in an unintended switch in the amount 

of earned leave hours in the third fiscal year of the contract with that of the first fiscal year of the 

contract.  

 NOW, THEREFORE, the Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

 

 Section 1: 

Exhibit B of said Contract is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Compensation  
 
COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR for professional services pursuant to this Agreement upon biweekly 
submission by CONTRACTOR of a timesheet, and such payment shall be subject to deductions and 
withholding of state and federal taxes.  In no event shall the compensation payable exceed the total sum of 
$212,784 without written amendment.  This not to exceed amount includes the following: 
 

• $196,416.00 for 3,840 hours of work by CONTRACTOR at a rate of $51.15 per hour. 
 
• $8,184 per year for 160 hours per year of paid leave paid via payroll. 



AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF CONTRACTOR ON PAYROLL 
Celeste Manolas 
Amendment 1 
 

 

  
2

 
 
The above compensation is broken down by Fiscal Year as follows: 

 Fiscal Year Total Hrs Working Hrs Leave Hrs Salary   Leave Total 

 09-10  1,224  1,160    96  $59,334.00   $4,910.40           $64,244.40 
 10-11  2,080  1,920  160             $98,208.00   $8,184.00          $106,392.00 
 11-12     856     760    64  $38,874.00   $3,273.60           $42,147.60 

The approximate additional costs to the County associated with any benefits provided by this contract are estimated 
to be $13,033 for FY 09-10, $21,721 for FY 10-11, and $8,688 for FY 11-12 for Employer’s FICA, Medicare, 
Worker’s Compensation Insurance, Unemployment Insurance and Retirement, and do not represent additional 
compensation to the Contractor. 

 

Section 2: 

 This Contract Amendment, along with the consent of the CONTRACTOR attached hereto, 

shall constitute a contract between the County of Santa Barbara and CONTRACTOR.   All other 

sections of the Agreement between the parties shall remain in full force and effect. 

Original Contract amount – Not to Exceed $212,784 

Revised Contract amount – Not to Exceed $212,784 

Original Contract completion date December 2, 2011 

Revised Contract completion date December 2, 2011  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dept 063 Fund 0001 Program 1230 



AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF CONTRACTOR ON PAYROLL 
Celeste Manolas 
Amendment 1 
 

 

  
3

 

 We hereby consent to the above and agree to the alterations as set forth in said Amendment 

in the manner and for the amount as indicated. 

Dated this 26th day of October, 2010 

 
“CONTRACTOR”: 
 
   
CELESTE MANOLAS  
Soc Sec Number: ____________________  
  
 

 
“COUNTY” 

 County of Santa Barbara 
 
 
ATTEST:  By:        
MICHAEL F. BROWN  CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  
CLERK OF THE BOARD  County of Santa Barbara 
         
By:    
       Deputy Clerk of the Board  
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: 
DENNIS A. MARSHALL,  ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA 
COUNTY COUNSEL AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 

 
By:   By:   
 Michael Ledbetter, Senior Deputy Deputy Auditor-Controller 
      County Counsel 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
RAY AROMATORIO 
RISK MANAGER 
 
By:     
 


